HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG
April 26, 2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tape 61
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Sara Gelser
VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Mitch Greenlick
STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2701 — Work Session

HB 3269 — Work Session
HB 2927 — Work Session
HB 3269 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
61A 001 Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:39 p.m.
HB 2701 - WORK SESSION
009 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
016 Tracy Rutten, Representative, Oregon Physical Therapy
Association
029 Bob Oleson, Representative, Oregon Doctors of Chiropractic
032 Chair Kotek
048 Ms. Rutten
049 Chair Kotek recesses the meeting at 3:42 p.m.
050 Chair Kotek reconvenes the meeting 3:44 p.m.
HB 3269 —- WORK SESSION
058 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
067 Jane-ellen Weidanz, Director of Public Policy, Oregon
Association of Hospitals & Health Systems (OAHHS)
078 Chair Kotek
080 Vice-Chair Bonamici
61A 085 Ms. Weidanz
089 Chair Kotek
090 Ms. Weidanz
092 Chair Kotek
096 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT B)
102 MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 3269 to the full committee

on Health Care without RECOMMENDATION



104
112

114

HB 2927 —- WORK SESSION
116

149
159
165
168
170
171
172
176
184
188
191
195
197
202
207
210
215
234
244
246
248

252
258

61A 259

265
278

284
HB 3269 — WORK SESSION

293

to passage.

Rep. Greenlick

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Bruun

Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Kotek

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Kotek

Rep. Flores

Chair Kotek

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Kotek

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Flores

Chair Kotek

Ms. Thiele-Cirka

Rep. Greenlick

Ms. Thiele-Cirka

Rep. Greenlick

Ms. Thiele-Cirka

Chair Kotek

Rep. Gelser

Chair Kotek

Rep. Gelser

Chair Kotek

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Kotek

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 2927-1
amendments dated 04/25/07.

Chair Kotek

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2927 to the full committee
on Health Care with a BE ADOPTED AS
AMENDED recommendation.

Vice-Chair Bonamici

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BRUUN will lead discussion in the full.

Chair Kotek

MOTION: Rep. Gelser requests unanimous consent that the
rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. BRUUN to
BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the
“MOTION to move HB 3269 to the full
committee on Health Care without
RECOMMENDATION to passage.”



299 VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.

304 Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:02 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 3269, -2 amendments, staff, 3 pp
B. HB 3269, written testimony of Dr. Jeff Phillips, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp
C. HB 2927, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p



