## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

## **TAPE LOG**

April 26, 2007 Hearing Room E

3:00 P.M. Tape 61

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair

Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Sara Gelser

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Mitch Greenlick

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

**MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:** 

HB 2701 – Work Session HB 3269 – Work Session

> HB 2927 – Work Session HB 3269 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
61A	001	Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:39 p.m.
<u>HB 2701 – WC</u>	ORK SESSION	
	009	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	016	Tracy Rutten, Representative, Oregon Physical Therapy
		Association
	029	Bob Oleson, Representative, Oregon Doctors of Chiropractic
	032	Chair Kotek
	048	Ms. Rutten
	049	Chair Kotek recesses the meeting at 3:42 p.m.
	050	Chair Kotek reconvenes the meeting 3:44 p.m.
HB 3269 – WC	ORK SESSION	
	058	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	067	Jane-ellen Weidanz, Director of Public Policy, Oregon
		Association of Hospitals & Health Systems (OAHHS)
	078	Chair Kotek
	080	Vice-Chair Bonamici
61A	085	Ms. Weidanz
	089	Chair Kotek
	090	Ms. Weidanz
	092	Chair Kotek
	096	Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT B)
	102	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 3269 to the full committee on Health Care without RECOMMENDATION

		to passage.
	104	Rep. Greenlick
	112	VOTE: 4-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Bruun
	114	Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.
HD 2025 - W.	114	Chair Kotek
HB 2927 – WC	ORK SESSION	Conde Thirty Cides Committee Administrator (EVIIIII C)
	116	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT C)
	149	Chair Kotek
	159	Rep. Flores
	165	Chair Kotek
	168	Rep. Greenlick
	170	Chair Kotek
	171	Rep. Greenlick
	172	Rep. Flores
	176	Chair Kotek
	184	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
	188	Rep. Greenlick
	191	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
	195	Rep. Greenlick
	197	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
	202	Chair Kotek
	207	Rep. Gelser
	210	Chair Kotek
	215	Rep. Gelser
	234	Chair Kotek
	244	Rep. Greenlick
	246	Chair Kotek
	248	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 2927-1 amendments dated 04/25/07.
	252	Chair Kotek
	258	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
61A	259	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2927 to the full committee on Health Care with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED recommendation.
	265	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	278	VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. BRUUN will lead discussion in the full.
	284	Chair Kotek
<u>HB 3269 – WC</u>	ORK SESSION	
	293	MOTION: Rep. Gelser requests unanimous consent that the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. BRUUN to
		BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the
		"MOTION to move HB 3269 to the full
		committee on Health Care without
		RECOMMENDATION to passage "

**RECOMMENDATION** to passage."

299 VOTE: 5-0-0

**AYE:** In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:02 p.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

A. HB 3269, -2 amendments, staff, 3 pp

B. HB 3269, written testimony of Dr. Jeff Phillips, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp

C. HB 2927, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p